

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

Notice

This is for the information of candidates of UG 4th Semester, who were deputed outside state for NCC & Sports activities, that their examination in the paper entitled "Principles of Macroeconomics-II (Core)" shall be held on 07-11-2023 at Cluster University Srinagar, (Humanities Block) at 11:00 AM.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar.

Dated: 03-11-2023

No. CUS/Exam/1203-06/2023

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Principal GCW, M.A. Road, Srinagar.
- 3. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 4. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
- 5. Office file.